# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM585180

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL				

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Trinity International Industries, L.L.C.		07/05/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Home Products International - North America, Inc.			
Street Address:	4501 West 47th Street			
City:	Chicago			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60632			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5934851	ECOSTORAGE		

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122691747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-269-8000

temanuelson@nge.com Email: Antony J. McShane **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2 North LaSalle Street, Suite 1700 Address Line 2: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18192-0701ecostorage	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Antony J. McShane	
SIGNATURE:	/Antony J. McShane/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TRI5-TTB01P--Ecostorage-Assignment-to-HPI (002)#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006992 FRAME: 0476

900557586

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TRINITY INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company having a business address at 930 E. 223<sup>rd</sup> St., Carson, California 90745, ("Assignor"), owns U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5934851 of the stylized mark shown below (the "Mark") together with the goodwill associated therewith;



**WHEREAS**, Home Products International - North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a business address at 4501 West 47th Street, Chicago, Illinois 60632 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, all common law and statutory rights, title and interest in the Mark, all rights of registration, maintenance, renewal and protection thereof, and all rights of recovery and of legal action for past infringements and of opposition and/or cancellation proceedings for protection of the Mark.

			WHEREOF, A	Assignor ha	s duly	executed	this A	Assignment	on this
52	day of	JULY	2020.						
	-	- 1							

TRINITY INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, L.LC.

By:
Name: Cze-Chao Tam

Title: CEO

RECORDED: 07/07/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006992 FRAME: 0477